The moratorium restriction, which has been fully accepted by our Specified Shareholders, is
specifically endorsed on the share certificates representing the Shares held by our Specified
Shareholders which are under moratorium to ensure that our Share Registrar does not register
any transfer that contravenes the moratorium restriction.

In compliance with the moratorium restriction, Bursa Depository will, on our Share Registrar’s
instructions in the prescribed forms, ensure that the trading of these Shares is not permitted
during the Moratorium Period.

9

Registration No.: 202201007128 (1452825-U) Registration No.: 202201007128 (1452825-U)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

9

THIS PROSPECTUS SUMMARY ONLY HIGHLIGHTS THE KEY INFORMATION FROM OTHER PARTS OF
THIS PROSPECTUS. IT DOES NOT CONTAIN ALL THE INFORMATION THAT MAY BE IMPORTANT TO YOU.
YOU SHOULD READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE WHOLE PROSPECTUS PRIOR TO
DECIDING ON WHETHER TO INVEST IN OUR SHARES.

3.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF OUR IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus and should be
read in conjunction with that text.

 Public Issue Offer for Sale Total IPO Shares
No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1)

Malaysian Public  19,570,000(2) 5.26 - - 19,570,000(2) 5.26

Pink Form Allocations 21,196,000 5.70 - - 21,196,000 5.70

Private Placement to: -
 Bumiputera investors

approved by MITI
30,804,000 8.28 15,696,000 4.22 46,500,000 12.50

 Selected investors - - 24,304,000 6.53 24,304,000 6.53

Total 71,570,000 19.24 40,000,000 10.75 111,570,000 29.99

Enlarged issued share capital upon Listing RM70,122,202 comprising 372,000,002 Shares

IPO Price   RM0.56

Market capitalisation upon Listing(3)   RM208,320,001

Notes: -
(1) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares after our IPO.
(2) 9,785,000 Shares, representing 50% of the allocation, are made available for application to

Bumiputera public investors.
(3) Calculated based on the IPO Price and our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares upon

Listing.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our IPO. The shareholdings in our

[…]

Khor Chai Tian Independent Non-Executive Director
Ooi Hun Pin Independent Non-Executive Director
Stephen Chua Chee Keong Independent Non-Executive Director
Key Senior Management
Tan Cheng Cheng Chief Financial Officer
Teoh Joo Han Director of EP Machinery KL
Wang Boon Phoey Director of BW Perkasa UAE
Yeow Song You Director of BW Engineering
Goh Toh Sin General Manager cum Marketing Manager of EP Machinery
Yeoh Choi Goeh @ Yeoh Choi Hwang Export Marketing Manager of EP Machinery
Loh Chow Hong  Factory Manager of EP Machinery
Wong Wei Choo Accounts and Purchasing Manager of EP Manufacturing

16

Registration No.: 202201007128 (1452825-U) Registration No.: 202201007128 (1452825-U)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (cont’d)

16

Please refer to Sections 5.1, 5.2 and 5.3 of this Prospectus for further details of our Directors and Key
Senior Management.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of the substantial shareholders in our Company before and after the Listing are as
follows: -

Name Nationality

Before the IPO After the IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

%(1) No. of
Shares

%(1) No. of
Shares

%(4) No. of
Shares

%(4)

Yeoh Chee Min Malaysian 185,007,501 61.58 55,760,100 18.56(2) 145,007,501 38.98 55,760,100 14.99(2)
Liew Meng Hooi Malaysian 49,230,301 16.39 - - 49,230,301 13.23 - -
Ooi Kim Kew Malaysian 55,760,100 18.56 185,007,501 61.58(3) 55,760,100 14.99 145,007,501 38.98(3)

Notes: -
(1) Based on our issued share capital of 300,430,002 Shares as at the LPD.
(2) Deemed interested by virtue of the interests of his spouse, Ooi Kim Kew.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of the interests of her spouse, Yeoh Chee Min.
(4) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 5.1 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the gross proceeds from the Public Issue amounting to RM40.08 million in the following
manner:

[…]

The following table sets out the financial highlights of our historical audited combined financial statements
for the Financial Years Under Review: -

 Audited
 FYE 2020 FYE 2021 FYE 2022 FYE 2023

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Revenue 61,689 75,717 89,114 122,116
COS (41,135) (50,163) (58,655) (81,758)
GP 20,554 25,554 30,459 40,358
PBT 7,742 13,853 15,579 19,155
PAT attributable to owners of parent 6,298 11,926 12,282 14,258
EBITDA(1) 9,470 15,500 17,519 21,190
GP margin(2) (%)  33.32 33.75 34.18 33.05
PBT margin(3) (%)  12.55 18.30 17.48 15.69
PAT margin(4) (%)  10.21 15.75 13.78 11.68
Basic EPS(5) (sen)   2.10   3.97   4.09  4.75
Diluted EPS(6) (sen)   1.69   3.21   3.30  3.83

Registration No.: 202201007128 (1452825-U)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (cont’d)

16

Please refer to Sections 5.1, 5.2 and 5.3 of this Prospectus for further details of our Directors and Key
Senior Management.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of the substantial shareholders in our Company before and after the Listing are as
follows: -

Name Nationality

Before the IPO After the IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

%(1) No. of
Shares

%(1) No. of
Shares

%(4) No. of
Shares

%(4)

Yeoh Chee Min Malaysian 185,007,501 61.58 55,760,100 18.56(2) 145,007,501 38.98 55,760,100 14.99(2)
Liew Meng Hooi Malaysian 49,230,301 16.39 - - 49,230,301 13.23 - -
Ooi Kim Kew Malaysian 55,760,100 18.56 185,007,501 61.58(3) 55,760,100 14.99 145,007,501 38.98(3)

Notes: -
(1) Based on our issued share capital of 300,430,002 Shares as at the LPD.
(2) Deemed interested by virtue of the interests of his spouse, Ooi Kim Kew.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of the interests of her spouse, Yeoh Chee Min.
(4) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 5.1 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the gross proceeds from the Public Issue amounting to RM40.08 million in the following
manner:

[…]

The following table sets out the financial highlights of our historical audited combined financial statements
for the Financial Years Under Review: -

 Audited
 FYE 2020 FYE 2021 FYE 2022 FYE 2023

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Revenue 61,689 75,717 89,114 122,116
COS (41,135) (50,163) (58,655) (81,758)
GP 20,554 25,554 30,459 40,358
PBT 7,742 13,853 15,579 19,155
PAT attributable to owners of parent 6,298 11,926 12,282 14,258
EBITDA(1) 9,470 15,500 17,519 21,190
GP margin(2) (%)  33.32 33.75 34.18 33.05
PBT margin(3) (%)  12.55 18.30 17.48 15.69
PAT margin(4) (%)  10.21 15.75 13.78 11.68
Basic EPS(5) (sen)   2.10   3.97   4.09  4.75
Diluted EPS(6) (sen)   1.69   3.21   3.30  3.83

Registration No.: 202201007128 (1452825-U)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (cont’d)

16

Please refer to Sections 5.1, 5.2 and 5.3 of this Prospectus for further details of our Directors and Key
Senior Management.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of the substantial shareholders in our Company before and after the Listing are as
follows: -

Name Nationality

Before the IPO After the IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

%(1) No. of
Shares

%(1) No. of
Shares

%(4) No. of
Shares

%(4)

Yeoh Chee Min Malaysian 185,007,501 61.58 55,760,100 18.56(2) 145,007,501 38.98 55,760,100 14.99(2)
Liew Meng Hooi Malaysian 49,230,301 16.39 - - 49,230,301 13.23 - -
Ooi Kim Kew Malaysian 55,760,100 18.56 185,007,501 61.58(3) 55,760,100 14.99 145,007,501 38.98(3)

Notes: -
(1) Based on our issued share capital of 300,430,002 Shares as at the LPD.
(2) Deemed interested by virtue of the interests of his spouse, Ooi Kim Kew.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of the interests of her spouse, Yeoh Chee Min.
(4) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 372,000,002 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 5.1 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the gross proceeds from the Public Issue amounting to RM40.08 million in the following
manner: